
DeKalb County Board Members 
Contact List

updated 6/24/2020

Dist. First Name Last Name Term Ends Phone Number Email
3/R Tim Bagby 11/30/2022 815‐641‐5253 tbagby@dekalbcounty.org
7/D Clyde Scott Campbell 11/30/2022 708‐305‐4441 scampbell@dekalbcounty.org
6/D Rukisha Crawford 11/30/2022 815‐690‐6810 rcrawford@dekalbcounty.org
11/R Karen Cribben 11/30/2020 815‐786‐3311 kfcribben@dekalbcounty.org
4/R Laurie Emmer 11/30/2020 815‐501‐9711 lemmer@dekalbcounty.org
4/D Steve Faivre 11/30/2022 815‐761‐5070 sfaivre@dekalbcounty.org
12/R John Frieders 11/30/2022 815‐498‐3045 jfrieders@dekalbcounty.org
2/R Tim Hughes 11/30/2020 815‐970‐3385 thughes@dekalbcounty.org
1/R Tracy Jones 11/30/2020 815‐739‐9632 tjones@dekalbcounty.org
8/R Dianne Leifheit 11/30/2022 815‐758‐8455 dleifheit@dekalbcounty.org
2/R Maureen Little 11/30/2022 847‐321‐1712 mlittle@dekalbcounty.org
9/D Jim Luebke 11/30/2022 815‐757‐3823 jluebke@dekalbcounty.org
7/D Terri Mann‐Lamb 11/30/2020 815‐761‐4545 tmannlamb@dekalbcounty.org
12/R Jerry Osland 11/30/2020 815‐509‐9927 josland@dekalbcounty.org
3/D Mark Pietrowski 11/30/2020 815‐762‐2054 mpietrowski@dekalbcounty.org
11/R Roy Plote 11/30/2020 815‐495‐9038 rplote@dekalbcounty.org
5/D Kiara Jones 11/30/2020 773‐803‐3552 kiarajo891@gmail.com
8/D Chris Porterfield 11/30/2020 815‐758‐6937 cporterfield@dekalbcounty.org
6/D Craig Roman 11/30/2020 815‐901‐0438 croman@dekalbcounty.org
5/D Linda Slabon 11/30/2022 815‐501‐4788 lslabon@dekalbcounty.org
9/D Paul Stoddard 11/30/2020 815‐758‐0617 pstoddard@dekalbcounty.org
1/R Larry West 11/30/2022 815‐901‐1081 lwest@dekalbcounty.org
10/R Jeff Whelan 11/30/2020 815‐757‐3893 jwhelan@dekalbcounty.org
10/D Suzanne Willis 11/30/2022 815‐756‐2704 swillis@dekalbcounty.org

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICTS        
District #1 FR01, MA01, MF01, MI01, PP01, SG01, SH01, & SY03(part)
District #2 GE01, GE02, & KI01
District #3 CO05, CO06, CO07(part), SY02(part), SY07, SY08, SY09 & SY11
District #4 CO04, SY01, SY02(part), SY03(part), SY04, SY05, SY06, & SY10
District #5 DK03, DK04, & DK08
District #6 DK02(part), DK05, DK24, & DK25
District #7 DK01(part), DK02(part), & DK09
District #8 CO02, CO03, CO08, DK07, DK11, & DK12
District #9 DK06, DK10, DK13, DK14, DK15, DK16, & DK17
District #10 CO01(part), DK01(part), DK02(part), DK18, DK19, DK20, DK21, DK22, & DK23
District #11 AF01, CL01, CO01(part), CO07(part), PI01, SO01(part), SQ01, & VI01
District #12 SA01, SA02, SA03, SA04, SA05 & SO01(part)

AF = Afton Township   CL = Clinton Township           CO = Cortland Township
DK = DeKalb Township   FR = Franklin Township           GE = Genoa Township
KI = Kingston Township   MA = Malta Township          MF = Mayfield Township
MI = Milan Township   PP = Paw Paw               PI = Pierce Township
SA = Sandwich Township   SG = South Grove Township     SH = Shabbona Township
SO = Somonauk Township   SQ = Squaw Grove Township   SY = Sycamore Township
VI = Victor Township 
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